

# General Shareholders' Meeting - April 28, 2011 - Availability of the Shareholders' Meeting documents

April 13, 2011

Technips' Shareholders are invited to participate to Technip's Shareholders' Meeting which will be held on Thursday, April 28, 2011, at 3:00 p.m. at Palais des Congrès de Paris – Amphithéâtre Havane 2, place de la Porte Maillot - 75017 Paris, France.

The Notice including the Agenda and the draft resolutions were published in the BALO (*Bulletin des Annonces Légales Obligatoires*) dated March 23, 2011.

The documents referred to in article R.225-83 of the French Commercial Code can be consulted by the Shareholders at the head office of Technip as of today and are also available on our website at <u>www.technip.com</u> – Investors/2011 Annual Shareholders' Meeting section.

Each registered shareholder may obtain these documents by mail if requested at least five days prior to the date of the Meeting. To this end the holders of bearer shares should provide a certificate of ownership via their financial intermediary.

The documents shall remain available for consultation at the head office until April 27, 2011.

Technip is a world leader in the fields of project management, engineering and construction for the oil & gas industry, offering a comprehensive portfolio of innovative solutions and technologies.

With 23,000 employees around the world, integrated capabilities and proven expertise in underwater infrastructures (Subsea), offshore facilities (Offshore) and large processing units and plants on land (Onshore), Technip is a key contributor to the development of sustainable solutions for the energy challenges of the 21st century.

Present in 48 countries, Technip has operating centers and industrial assets (manufacturing plants, spoolbases, construction yard) on five continents, and operates its own fleet of specialized vessels for pipeline installation and subsea construction.

## **Public Relations**

Christophe Bélorgeot: Tel. +33 (0)1 47 78 39 92

Floriane Lassalle-Massip: Tel. + 33 (0)1 47 78 32 79 press@technip.com

### **Investor and Analyst Relations**

Kimberly Stewart: Tel. + 33 (0)1 47 78 66 74 kstewart@technip.com

### **Group website**

## www.technip.com

The Technip share is listed on Euronext Paris exchange and over the counter (OTC) in the USA.